(Rev. 6-93) ONE No: 0651-0011 (uxp.4/94) Copyright 1994 Legeleoft POB/REV01 Tab settings → → ▼	07-13-19	, DECEIVEN
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	10076163	34 ne attacend original documenter court elereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MASCOTECH COATINGS, INC.	NRD 6-29-98	34 ne attacted priginal apcomentation of the reof. 2. Name and address of meeiving party(ies): Name: MASCOTECH, INC. Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(iss)	🖸 Yes 🖾 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🛛 Assignment	Merger	Street Address:
Security Agreement	Change of Name	21001 Van Born Road
□ Other	•	City: Taylor State: MI ZIP: 48180
Execution Date: March 9, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) 🖸 Yes 📴 No
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) See Attached	r with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom o	Additional numbers	Sa Yes 🗋 No
concerning document should be maile		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Edgar A. Zarins		7. Total fse (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 320.00
Internal Address: Legal Department		Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: MascoTech, Inc.		8. Deposit account number:
21001 Van Born Road		13-1984
City: Taylor State	: <u>MI</u> ZIP: <u>48180</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT I	USE THIS SPACE
of the original document. Edgar A. Zarins, Reg. #30,986 Name of Person Signing	aby	stion is true and correct and any attached copy is the copy
		PAIENI 22 REEL: 9290 FRAME: 0952 3

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, MascoTech Coatings, Inc. (ASSIGNOR), 4662 Puttygut Road, China Township, Michigan 48054, hereby sells, assigns and sets over unto MascoTech, Inc. (ASSIGNEE), 21001 Van Born Road, Taylor, Michigan 48180, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the following inventions and United States patent applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon, and any Reissue, Division or Continuation thereof; and to any Letters Patent in any country foreign to the United States that may be granted therefor, and the right to file applications in countries foreign to the United States, under the International Convention or otherwise; and the right to claim priority based on the first filed application.

1) Serial No. 905,207 Filed: August 1, 1997	Title: Chrome Coating Having a Top Layer Thereon Attorney Docket No. 545-3004-U Declaration Executed 07-30-97
2) Serial No. 905,883 Filed: August 1, 1997	Title: Zirconium Nitride Coating Having a Top Layer Thereon Attorney Docket No. 545-3006-U Declaration Executed 07-30-97
3) Serial No. 905,205 Filed: August 1, 1997	Title: Chrome Coating Having a Silicone Top Layer Thereon Attorney Docket No. 545-3007-U Declaration Executed 07-30-97
4) Serial No. 904,681 Filed: August 1, 1997	Title: Zirconium Compound Coating Having a Sil- icone Layer Thereon Attorney Docket No. 545-3008-U Declaration Executed 07-30-97
5) Serial No. 905,882 Filed: August 1, 1997	Title: Coating Having the Appearance of Black Chrome Attorney Docket No. 545-3009-U Declaration Executed 07-30-97

PATENT REEL: 9290 FRAME: 0953

6)	No. 904,204 August 1, 1997	Title:	Coating Having the Appearance of Black
		Attorney	Chrome with a Sili- cone Top Layer Docket No. 545-3010-U
			ion Executed 07-30-97

7)	No. 905,206 August 1, 1997		Zirconium Compound Coated Article Docket No. 545-3011- ion Executed 07-30-97	
8)	No. 905,208 August 1, 1997	Title:	Chrome Coated Artic	le
			Docket No. 545-3012- ion Executed 07-30-97	

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent with respect to each of the above patent applications in accordance with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand and affixed its corporate seal this 9th day of March , 1998.

KECH City 2 (corporate seal) By Secretary Michatles

MASCOTECH COATINGS, INC.

David B. Liner

Jutter aura <u>l la histil</u> Malcolm L. Sutherland (Title) Corporate Patent Counsel

2

PATENT REEL: 9290 FRAME: 0954 State of Michigan)) ss. County of Wayne)

On this <u>9th</u> day of <u>March</u>, 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County, personally appeared David B. Liner, known to me to be that person and to be Secretary of MascoTech Coatings, Inc., who executed the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free act and deed.

D. Hanner heyl Notary Public

B**HERY**E DE HERBER, DE **Motory Fribit:** de los la tora de la lorge de la **Motory** Embrit:

3

RECORDED: 06/29/1998

PATENT REEL: 9290 FRAME: 0955